AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1)	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU	LT	TPLE CONSTRUCTION	OM	FORM APPROVE IB NO. 0938-039	
				A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_	34G030	B. WING				C	
	OOD PARK HOME					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 128 ROBINHOOD LANE	_	01/24/2020	
(X4) ID	SLEGARDY DTA	Post a Ann				ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID		PROMOTERS OF AN OF ASSESSED			
			I BE PRECEDED BY FULL INTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETION DATE	
M OÓO	INITIAL COMMENT	8		W O	0(				
W 125	A complaint survey w NC00159990. Deficie PROTECTION OF C CFR(s): 483.420(a)(3). The facility must ensure the facility must ensure the facility individual clients to expect the facility, and as a facility including the right to find the process. This STANDARD is no Based on proceed exists.	t beewith with was a concient of the concient	8 - 11/19. All in corrected. The facility all regulations surveyed. Ilso completed for intake is were cited. ITS RIGHTS  The rights of all clients. It allow and encourage se their rights as clients into of the United States, implaints, and the right et as evidenced by: and staff interviews, the client #12 had a legal of 11 clients. The	W 12	5	W125 QP will contact comparationney to assist with filing a petition to the clerk of court of the Department of Social Services to become guardian of client #12. In addition the QP will review guardianship documentation for all clients to make sure the correct documentation is in the chart. The team will monitor this issuduring bi annual chart reviews assigned by the QP.	or for	2/23/2020	
Fi St In		l clie	on 1/24/2020 not been established, nt #12 has a behavior behavior medications Divalproex, Risperdal						
Di int cli	uring an interview on idelectual disabilities pent #12's sister had a coming the cuerties.	cpre	sed an interest in			RECEIVED  By DHSR Mental Health Licensure & Certific.	ation	o at 10:33 am, Feb 18,	
OU	t, but client #12's sist	ip pi er dia	perwork was filled in of show up at the						
- CHE	ECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	PPUI	R REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	Œ	_				
	oko 1	V	S COP			ÜP .	) <sub>-</sub>	(X6) DATE 15-2020	
linguards   g the date lowing the	provide sufficient protection of survey whether or not a date these documents are	to the	ry oursees a deficiency which the patients. (See instructions.) End correction is provided. For number available to the feather.	e institution xcept for n ruing home	D I	may be excused from correcting providing it is sing homes, the findings stated above are dis the above findings and plans of correction ar ited, an approved plan of correction is requisi-	dete	ermined that	

DEPAR'	TMENT OF HEALTH	AND	HUMAN SERVICES			P	RINTED	: 02/04/2020
CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	8. M	EDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (X1)		PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(C2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			000 DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	34G03D B. WNG			С				
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	24/2020
SHERWA	OOD PARK HOME				955	29 ROBINHOOD LANE		
	- THE HOME				SI .	ABERDEEN, NC 28315		J
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		/ 6.60 tens	IT OF DEPICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	RE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
W 125				w	125			
	she did make an et	hear	ng. The QIDP revealed					
	sister, but was not	nemb	to contact client #12's	1				
W 159	QIDP CFR(s): 483.430(a)		asjuj,	W	159			
W 436	mtegrated, coordinate qualified intellectual. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensit transfer in-service of qualified intellectual (QIDP). The finding Client #7's transfer conducted by the QUIDP in the park home receives and which slings are needs and the other puring an interview there was no documin-service concerninguidelines for the HASPACE AND EQUIP CFR(s): 483.470(g).	ated a lidea and to view ure 1 juidel i disa i lidea i	bility professional. met as evidenced by: and interviews, the of 11 audit clients (#7) ines was conducted by a bilities professional  rvice guidelines was not  rvestigation summary all staff at the Sherwood rvice on use of Hoyer lift to meet [Client #7's] the home."  24/2020 the QIDP stated fion in regards to an ent #7's transfer iff.  rmaintain in good repair, and to make informed	W 4	:36	W159 The Physical Therapist will inservice staff on client # transfer guidelines for the Hor lift and all clients that have guidelines for the Hoyer lift. QP, Home Manager, and Habilitation Specialist will monitor weekly for 3 months during transfers to ensure staff are following transfers guideling for Hoyer lift transfers with client #7 and all clients who have transfer guidelines for the Hoy lift.	7's yer The f nes	2/23/2020
	and teach clients to choices about the us hearing and other or and other devices ic	use a se of ommi lentifi	and to make informed dentures, eyeglasses, unications sids, braces					
			-		- 1		1	

DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH	AN	HUMAN SERVICES EDICAID SERVICES			F	RINTE	D: 02/04/20: M APPROVE
AND PLAN OF DEPKGENCIES (C1)		PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MILI	LTI	PLE COMB TRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAMEOF			34G030	5. Wing			С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				T	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	/24/2020
SHEKW	OOD PARK HOME				ı	126 ROBINHOOD LANE		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STAT	EME	INT OF DEFICIENCIES			ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
TAG			BE PRECEDED BY FULL STIFFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROP DEPICIENCY)	C3.00	COMPLETIO OATE
W 436	Continued From pag	je 2		W 4	136			
	interviews, the facility wheelchair was repair recommended whael audit clients. The find A. Client #9's wheelchair was torn. The find A. Client #9's wheelchair was torn. The find the cushion is wheelchair was torn. The find the find the cushion is wheelchair was torn. The find the cushion is wheelchair was torn. The find the	ons, y faillined ichall ding thair thair tright fruit. In 1/2 proof then their then it the air thair then in the lites. In 1/2 proof then in the lites. In 1/2 proof then in the lites. In 1/2 proof t	and offent #7 received a r, this affected 2 of 11 s are:  is in need of repair.  is follow up survey on t foot rest on his her observations le of the foot rest was le of the foot rest was letter foot the foot rest was letter foot the foot rest was letter foot foot foot foot foot foot foot foo			W436 The team will meet to discuss ordering foot rest for client #9 and any other parts that are needed for all clients with wheelchair repair needs. The QP, Habilitation Specialist, and Home Manager will monitor weekly for 3 months during Interaction Assessments.		2/23/20
	ddress used on the ap 02-99) Previous Versions Obso	pliqu	ation implied that					
	Freehous Versions Obso	late	Event ID: P28E11	Fe	io lib	VID: 922570		

Facility ID: 922570

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND I	HUMAN SERVICES			P		02/04/2020
	RS FOR MEDICARE					C		APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) FR AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DE		OVIDER/GUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			34G030	B. WING			C 01/24/2020	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	24/20/20
SHERWO	DOD PARK HOME					26 ROBINHOOD LANE BERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREPIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	I TEUM	OF DEFICIENCIES HE PRECEDED BY FULL TIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEPICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 454	client #7 resided in not in the communit to file an appeal with had not filed an appeal with the last two mornew equipment.  During an interview she indicated that the submitted the applied equipment. They have because they still nothinged for the lev of social services (If the DSS worker alm INFECTION CONT CFR(s): 483.470(I)(I).  The facility must protect to avoid sources and the street on observation contamination. The the facility's corride streaks of brown lied the borne the three hallways in the home the three hallways in the	a skiller. The him 30 heal. on 1/2 #7 hanths and on 1/2 he occurred or occurred of occurred occurred of occurred o	to get the code are with the department They have contacted a sanitary environment smission of infections.  They have contacted a sanitary environment smission of infections.  They as evidenced by: ecord review and ed to prevent cross gis are:  The residential area, had after on the floors.  The follow up 6:45 am until 12:00 pm, esidential area, were		436	W436 The Physical Therapist will resubmit application to owheelchair. The QP, Habilita Specialist, and Home Manage will monitor weekly for 2 consecutive months through assigned Interaction Assessm by the QP	rder ution er	2/23/2020
		a patte	ern of linear tracks from					

PRINTED: 02/04/2020

STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1)	MEDICAID SERVICES PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/SULA			OMB No	M APPRO D. 0938-0
- 1 - 1	- COMPECTION		DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ATE SURVE
NAME OF	Boulean		34G030	B. WING	**************************************	1	С
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	1/24/2020
SHERW	OOD PARK HOME			- 1	128 ROBINHOOD LANE		
QUQ ED	SI BELLATIVE DOWN				ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
PREFIX			NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL INTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	***	(X6) COMPLET DATE
in standard of the standard of	activity room entrand drops. All staff were to conduct various to to conduct various to two small portable until disabilities profession area by the surveyor.  Review on 1/24/20 of training on transportir laundry room dated 1 soiled linens should be rooms using covered review on 1/24/20 of a cleaning soiled surfact and disinfect all soiled solution of bleach.  During an interview or revealed that she had streaks on the floors in what she thought the substreaks on the plastic banen. As the QIDP inspecident manager (RM commented that it "loot ouring an interview on tated that normally shoot of the laundry root is in the laundry root is in the laundry root is in the morning, whoor, she went to get a	the history of the hi	facility's in-service paled linens to the /19 mentioned that insported from the bainers. In addition, a -service on 11/21/19 for natructed staff to clean as with a diluted /4/20 with the QIDP noticed the brown hallways. When asked to of the stains were, stritional drink had used to stored soiled ed the floors, the liked by and ke poop."	W 45	DEFICIENCY)	s it s ne	2/23/20
er.	eas.						



RHA Health Services, Inc. 15235 Airport Road Maxton, NC 28364 Phone: 910-944-1886

Fax: 910-944-5638

## **FAX TRANSMISSION**

## CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION ENCLOSED

Urg	ent	For Review	As Requested	Please Reply	Please Recycle		
CC:							
Re:			Page	3: 7(Including Cov	er)		
From:	Tameko	Troy	Date:	- <del>2/15/2020</del> 2	18/2020		
То:	Eugina B	Barnes	Fax:		(919) 715-8078		

Additional Comments:	
	DECELLED
	RECEIVED  By DHSR Mental Health Licensure & Certification at 10:33 am, Feb 18, 2020

Confidentiality Note: The enclosed facsimile transmission contains confidential medical record information. This information has been disclosed to the recipient identified above and is protected by State and Federal law. Those laws limit your ability to further disclose this confidential medical information without the prior written consent of the patient/client and his/her legal guardian or unless otherwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any USE, disclosure, copying, distribution, or OTHER action taken WITHOUT RESPECT TO the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.

Last Modified: 8/31/2005



February 15, 2020

N.C. Department of Health and Human Services Division of Facility Services Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, N.C. 27699-2718

Re:

Follow up and Complaint Survey January 24, 2020

Sherwood Park Home, 126 Robin Hood LN, Aberdeen, NC 28315

Provider Number #34G030

MHL#063-007

Dear: Eugina Barnes

Facility Survey Consultant I

Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Enclosed you will find the corrections for the deficiencies that was cited on January 24, 2020 at Sherwood Park Group Home. If further information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact Johnathan Bostic, Administrator at (910) 844- 9664.

Sincerely, Damelo Dry, OP

Tameko Troy, QP